THE SEMNATE
THE TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

COMMZITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS
Senater Carol Fukuraga, Co-Chair
Senator Andrew Levin, Co-Chair

KOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE: Monday, January 11, 193%
TIME: 9:30 a.m.
PLACE : Conference Room 211

State Capitol
415 South Beretanria Street

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION
DEPARTMENT (QF LABQOR ANWD INDUSTRIAL RELATIOQNS

9:30 a.m. to _noon

Department of Health

Administratively Attached Agencies
Planning, Program Development and Coordination

of Services for Persons with Disabilities HTH 520
Executive Office on Aging HTH 904
Policy Dev & Advocacy for Dev Disabilities HTH 905
Comprehensive Health Planning HTH 306
Policy Development, Coordination and

Analvysis for Natural Physical Environment HTH B850

Environment
Environmental Eealth Services HTH £10
State Laboratory Services HTH 710
Envirconmental Management HTH EB40
Envirconmental Health Administration HTH £489

Health Resources

Turberculosis/Hansen’'s Disease Control HTH 101
Hansen's Disease Institutional Services HTH 111
STD/AIDS Prevention Services 3479 121
Epidemioclogy Services HTH 131

NOTICE WaM 01/11/9%9



DJental Diseases

Womer;, Infants & Children's Branch

Heglth Preomotion and Education, Infury
Prevention and Control

Commurity Healtn Nursing

Developmental Disabilities

Children with Special EHealth MNeeds Services

School Health Services

Maternal & Child Eealth Services

Health EResources aAdministration

Emergency Medical Services

Behavioral Health
Adult Mental Health - Outpatient
Adult Mental Health - Inpatient
Alcohel and Drug Abuse
Child and Adeolescent Mental Health
Behavioral Health fervices Administration

General Administartion
Medical Facilities - 8TD’'s, Inspection,
Licensing
Health Status Monitoring
General Administration

1:30 p.m. to completion

Department ©f Health
Hospital Care - Hawaili Eealth Svstems Corp.

Department of Labor and Industrial Relations
Placement Services
Workforce Development Council
Occupational Safety and Health

Wage Standards and Fair Emplovment Practices

Civil Rights Ceommission
Pfublic and Private Employment
Unemployment Compensation
Disability Compensaticn

Labor and Industrial Relations Appeals Board

DLIR-DATA Gathering, Research and Analysis
General Acdminstration
Office of Community Services

NOTICE WAM 01/11/99

HTY
ETH

HTHE
HTH
HTH
HTH
ETH
HTH
HTE
HTH

HTH
HTH
HTH
HTH
HTH

HTH
HTH
HTH

HTH

LBR
LBR
LBR
LBR
LER
LBER
LER
LEBR
LEBR
LBR
LBR
LBR

141
165

180
570
501
530
540
550
585
730

420
430
440
4£0
485

720
760
807

210

111
135
143
152
153
161
171
183
812
201
902
903



If vou reguire special assistance or auxiliary aids or services
to participare in the pubklic hearing process {i.e., sign language
interpreter, wheelchair accessibility, or parking designated for
the disabled), please contact the committee clerk 24 hours prior
to the hearing so arrangements can be made.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, FPLEASE CALL THE COMMITTEZ CLERX AT 586-
6800,

Senator Carj}7Fuku1aga: Senator Andrew Levin

Co-Chair Co-Cheir

NOTICE WAM 01/11/99



