# THE SENATE THE TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS Senator Carol Fukunaga, Co-Chair Senator Andrew Levin, Co-Chair

## NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE: Monday, January 11, 1999

TIME: 9:30 a.m.

PLACE: Conference Room 211

State Capitol

415 South Beretania Street

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

## A G E N D A

### 9:30 a.m. to noon

### Department of Health

Administratively Attached Agencies		
Planning, Program Development and Coordination		
of Services for Persons with Disabilities	HTH	520
Executive Office on Aging	HTH	904
Policy Dev & Advocacy for Dev Disabilities	HTH	905
Comprehensive Health Planning	HTH	906
Policy Development, Coordination and		
Analysis for Natural Physical Environment	HTH	850
Environment		
Environmental Health Services	HTH	610
State Laboratory Services	HTH	710
Environmental Management	HTH	840
Environmental Health Administration	HTH	849
·		
Health Resources		
Turberculosis/Hansen's Disease Control	HTH	101
Hansen's Disease Institutional Services	НТН	111
STD/AIDS Prevention Services	HTH	121
Epidemiology Services	HTH	131

Dental Diseases Women, Infants & Children's Branch		141 165
Health Promotion and Education, Injury	1111	±
Prevention and Control	нтн	180
Community Health Nursing		570
Developmental Disabilities		501
Children with Special Health Needs Services		
School Health Services		540
Maternal & Child Health Services		550
Health Resources Administration		595
Emergency Medical Services		730
Behavioral Health		
Adult Mental Health - Outpatient	HTH	420
Adult Mental Health - Inpatient	HTH	430
Alcohol and Drug Abuse	HTH	440
Child and Adolescent Mental Health	HTH	4€0
Behavioral Health Services Administration	нтн	495
General Administartion		
Medical Facilities - STD's, Inspection,		
Licensing	HTH	720
Health Status Monitoring	HTH	760
General Administration	нтн	907
1:30 p.m. to completion		
Department of Health		
Hospital Care - Hawaii Health Systems Corp.	НТН	210
Department of Labor and Industrial Relations		
Placement Services	LBR	111
Workforce Development Council	LBR	135
Occupational Safety and Health	LBR	143
Wage Standards and Fair Employment Practices	LBR	152
Civil Rights Commission	LBR	153
Public and Private Employment	LBR	161
Unemployment Compensation	LBR	171
Disability Compensation	LBR	183
Labor and Industrial Relations Appeals Board	LBR	812
DLIR-DATA Gathering, Research and Analysis	LBR	
General Adminstration	LBR	902
Office of Community Services	LBR	

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids or services to participate in the public hearing process (i.e., sign language interpreter, wheelchair accessibility, or parking designated for the disabled), please contact the committee clerk 24 hours prior to the hearing so arrangements can be made.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL THE COMMITTEE CLERK AT 586-6800.

Senator Carol Co-Chair

Fukunaga

Senator Andrew Levin

Co-Chair